FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-06-2000



101540720

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	ARKS UNLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type $11-14-00$	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Technimetrics, Inc.	Month Day Year 05 02 00		
Traine South State			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Delaware		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
beautiful and the second secon	<u> </u>		
Name idEXEC, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 5711 S. 86th Circle			
Address (tine 2) P. O. Box 27347			
Address (line 3) Omaha	NE/USA 68127-0347		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
◯ X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
, FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0730

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receive	ing Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (402) 390-9500				
Name [Roberta L. Christensen			
Address (line 1)	Koley Jessen P.C., A Limited Liability Organ	nization		
Address (line 2)	One Pacific Place, Suite 800			
Address (line 3)	1125 S. 103rd Street			
Address (line 4)	Omaha, NE 68124			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0771				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co- ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accou cated herein.			

Rea to I Christonia

Signature

Roberta L. Christensen

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0731

11-9-00

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Technimetrics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark as set forth in the Schedule of Marks attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, idEXEC, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the United States registration therefor.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to record service mark registrations, applications and titles thereto, to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, the right to sue for and collect the same of its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns; provided, however, that all claims and rights related to such losses for which Assignor has fully indemnified Assignee shall revert back to Assignor.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark and registration herein assigned.

[signatures appear on the following page]

Assignment of Mark from Technimetrics to idEXEC, Inc.

3083818.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0732

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigno 1st day of May, 2000.	r has executed this instrument effective as of the
	Thomas lytematin Lines TECHNIMITATICS, INC.
	By My M Hoghst
	Name: HVW MUTER Ayustu
	Title: VV /f1351 YUN
	1
State of New York)	
County of N) ss:	
4.4.4.11(1) - 2.1.1.1	luly sworn, did depose and say that he holds the
office of VYITET YUV of the Assignon of the As	r described in and which executed the foregoing
The first that he was duly dullonged to execu	te this ressignment of benefit of said corporation.
Votary Public	
Ay Commission Expires: $4/25/03$	
County Rich	
Reg: 01DE5026659	
Valid From: 04/25/00 - 4/25/02	IDEXEC, INC.
	By: Stormy Dean, Vice President

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Service mark Registration Number Registration Date

FINEX 2038942 02/18/1997

3

Assignment of Mark from Technimetries to idEXEC, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

3083818.1